STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Contract No: 75LX248 Amendment Number 1 Sheet 1 of 1 June 4, 2015

Unit	Project ID		Project ID Phase Subjob		Object	Amount	FY	Enc Code	Encumbrance Doc No	
3811	0015	000286	S		049	\$720,900	14/15		75LX248	
Item	Chapter	Statutes	Fiscal Y	ear	II		1	L	1	
2660-102-0890	25	2014	2014/20)15						
I hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period and purpose of the expenditure stated herein.					SERVICE CONTRACT NO: 75LX248 A/1 PROJECT NUMBER: STPLR-7500(221)					
Signature of Accounting Officer Date				mailed to: Caltrans I P.O. Box 9	ers above are to be p Division of Rail an 942874, MS 74 to, CA 94274-0001	d Mass Tran		n shall be		
LOCAL AGENCY	City of	f Riverside								
ADDRESS	S: 3900 N	Aain Street				Effective Date of Contract: June 4, 2015				
Phone		ide, CA 9252 326-5649	22		Expiratio	on Date of Cont	ract: Jun	e 4, 2019		

WHEREAS: Service Contract 75LX248, dated June 4, 2015, provided \$720,900 to install sidewalk and detectable warning, extend the median island, block pedestrian sidewalk, and modify the traffic signals at **Spruce Street** and BNSF Railway tracks crossing, in City of Riverside, CPUC No. 002B-8.80, Federal DOT No. 026478M; and

WHEREAS: Amendment No. 1, allows for additional 12 months to complete the project; this Amendment No. 1 will extend the expiration date for Service Contract 75LX248, to June 4, 2019; and

NOW THEREFORE: It is mutually agreed by the parties hereto, that all terms and conditions of Service Contract 75LX248, shall remain in full force and effect, and shall be made a part of this Amendment No. 1, except that the expiration date has been extended to June 4, 2019.

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	CITY OF RIVERSIDE
ByBranch Chief	By
Approved Office Chief	Title
Date proved as to Form:	Date
y: Ruthann M. Salera Deputy City Attorney	and t

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Contract No: 75LX248 Amendment Number 1 Sheet 1 of 1 June 4, 2015

Unit	Project ID		Project ID Phase		Project ID Phase Subjob Ob	Object	Amount	FY	Enc Code	Encumbrance Doc No
3811	0015	000286	S		049	\$720,900	14/15		75LX248	
Item	Chapter	Statutes	Fiscal Y	ear						
2660-102-0890	25	2014	2014/20	015						
I hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period and purpose of the expenditure stated herein.					SERVICE CONTRACT NO: 75LX248 A/1 PROJECT NUMBER: STPLR-7500(221)					
Signature of Accounting Officer Date				mailed to: Caltrans I P.O. Box	ers above are to be p Division of Rail an 942874, MS 74 to, CA 94274-0001	d Mass Tran		ı shall be		
LOCAL AGENCY	I: City of	f Riverside								
ADDRESS	S: 3900 N	Main Street			Effective Date of Contract: June 4, 2015					
Phone		ide, CA 9252 826-5649	22		Expiratio	on Date of Cont	ract: Jun	e 4, 2019		

WHEREAS: Service Contract 75LX248, dated June 4, 2015, provided \$720,900 to install sidewalk and detectable warning, extend the median island, block pedestrian sidewalk, and modify the traffic signals at **Spruce Street** and BNSF Railway tracks crossing, in City of Riverside, CPUC No. 002B-8.80, Federal DOT No. 026478M; and

WHEREAS: Amendment No. 1, allows for additional 12 months to complete the project; this Amendment No. 1 will extend the expiration date for Service Contract 75LX248, to June 4, 2019; and

NOW THEREFORE: It is mutually agreed by the parties hereto, that all terms and conditions of Service Contract 75LX248, shall remain in full force and effect, and shall be made a part of this Amendment No. 1, except that the expiration date has been extended to June 4, 2019.

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	CITY OF RIVERSIDE
ByBranch Chief	By
Approved Office Chief	Title
Approved as to Form:	Date
By;	
Ruthann M. Salera Deputy City Attorney	

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Contract No: 75LX248 Amendment Number 1 Sheet 1 of 1 June 4, 2015

Unit			Project ID Phase S		roject ID Phase Subjob Obj	Object	Amount	FY	Enc Code	Encumbrance Doc No
3811				049	\$720,900	14/15		75LX248		
ltem	Chapter	Statutes	Fiscal Y	ear	L			1		
2660-102-0890	25	2014	2014/20	015						
I hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period and purpose of the expenditure stated herein.					SERVICE CONTRACT NO: 75LX248 A/1 PROJECT NUMBER: STPLR-7500(221)					
Signature of Accounting Officer Date				mailed to: Caltrans I P.O. Box	ers above are to be Division of Rail an 942874, MS 74 to, CA 94274-0001	d Mass Tran		ı shall be		
LOCAL AGENCY	: City of	f Riverside								
ADDRESS	: 3900 N) Main Street			Effective Date of Contract: June 4, 2015					
Phone		ide, CA 9252 826-5649	22		Expiratio	on Date of Cont	ract: Jun	e 4, 2019		

WHEREAS: Service Contract 75LX248, dated June 4, 2015, provided \$720,900 to install sidewalk and detectable warning, extend the median island, block pedestrian sidewalk, and modify the traffic signals at **Spruce Street** and BNSF Railway tracks crossing, in City of Riverside, CPUC No. 002B-8.80, Federal DOT No. 026478M; and

WHEREAS: Amendment No. 1, allows for additional 12 months to complete the project; this Amendment No. 1 will extend the expiration date for Service Contract 75LX248, to June 4, 2019; and

NOW THEREFORE: It is mutually agreed by the parties hereto, that all terms and conditions of Service Contract 75LX248, shall remain in full force and effect, and shall be made a part of this Amendment No. 1, except that the expiration date has been extended to June 4, 2019.

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	CITY OF RIVERSIDE	
ByBranch Chief	By	
Approved Office Chief	Title	
Approved as to Form: By:	Date	
Ruthann M. Salera Deputy City Attorney		

STATE OF CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Contract No: 75LX248 Amendment Number 1 Sheet 1 of 1 June 4, 2015

Unit	Project ID		Phase Subjob		Object	Amount	FY	Enc Code	Encumbrance Doc No				
3811	0015	5000286	<u>s</u>		S		5 S		049	\$720,900	14/15		75LX248
Item	Chapter	Statutes	Fiscal Y	ear					1				
2660-102-0890	25	2014	2014/20	015									
I hereby certify upon my own personal knowledge that budgeted funds are available for the period and purpose of the expenditure stated herein.					SERVICE CONTRACT NO: 75LX248 A/1 PROJECT NUMBER: STPLR-7500(221)								
Signature of Accounting Officer Date					mailed to: Caltrans I P.O. Box 9	ers above are to be Division of Rail an 942874, MS 74 to, CA 94274-0001	d Mass Tran		n shall be				
LOCAL AGENC ADDRES	S: 3900 I	f Riverside Main Street side, CA 9252	22		Effective Date of Contract: June 4, 2015								
Phor		826-5649			Expiration Date of Contract: June 4, 2019								

WHEREAS: Service Contract 75LX248, dated June 4, 2015, provided \$720,900 to install sidewalk and detectable warning, extend the median island, block pedestrian sidewalk, and modify the traffic signals at **Spruce Street** and BNSF Railway tracks crossing, in City of Riverside, CPUC No. 002B-8.80, Federal DOT No. 026478M; and

WHEREAS: Amendment No. 1, allows for additional 12 months to complete the project; this Amendment No. 1 will extend the expiration date for Service Contract 75LX248, to June 4, 2019; and

NOW THEREFORE: It is mutually agreed by the parties hereto, that all terms and conditions of Service Contract 75LX248, shall remain in full force and effect, and shall be made a part of this Amendment No. 1, except that the expiration date has been extended to June 4, 2019.

CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION	CITY OF RIVERSIDE
By Branch Chief	By
ApprovedOffice Chief	Title
Approved as to Form:	Date
By:	
Ruthann M. Salera Deputy City Attorney	